PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6990355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROCHE GLYCART AG	04/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.	
Street Address:	150 CLOVE ROAD, 8TH FLOOR	
City:	LITTLE FALLS	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07424	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13940091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)952-9881

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504672607

Email: pgolden@gene.com **Correspondent Name:** GRANT KALINOWSKI

Address Line 1: 1 DNA WAY
Address Line 2: MS-49

Address Line 4: SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P31094-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRANT KALINOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Grant Kalinowski/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=P31094-US Assignment Roche Glycart to HLR INC#page1.tif source=P31094-US Assignment Roche Glycart to HLR INC#page2.tif source=P31094-US Assignment Roche Glycart to HLR INC#page3.tif

PATENT 506943518 REEL: 057921 FRAME: 0150

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the «ASSIGNOR»):

ROCHE GLYCART AG Wagistrasse 18 8952 Schlieren Switzerland

herby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. Great Notch, 150 Clove Road, 8th Floor Little Falls, NJ 07424 United States of America

(hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), it's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

BISPECIFIC ANTI-VEGE/ANTI-ANG-2 ANTIBODIES AND THEIR USE IN THE TREATMENT OF OCULAR VASCULAR DISEASES

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Application Number 13/940.091

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phase thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on application as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR: **ROCHE GLYCART AG** ASSIGNEE: HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. Signature Signature Samuel II. Megerditchian Antonio Natoli Petra Querfeld Name Name Duly authorized signatories Authorized Signatory Capacity Capacity April 16, 2019 Date Date

Legalization

The undersigned Notary Public of the Canton of Basel-Stadt (Switzerland), Yves Cron, herewith legalizes the overleaf signature of

Roche Glycart AG, a stock company with legal domicile in Schlieren (Switzerland), rendered by Mister Antonio Natoli, citizen of and residing in Basel (Switzerland), and Miss Petra Querfeld, German citizen, residing in Steinen (Germany), both duly entitled to sign documents wherein property of the company is alienated. Signers and signatures personally known.

Basel (Switzerland), this 30th (thirtieth) day of April 2019 (two thousand and nineteen).

ESCOLUTE CONTRACTOR CO

BR 133/2019

The second of th

CERTIFIC	ATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of New Jersey)) ss County of Essex)	
On May 8, 2019 before me	, Guadalupe Castro, Notary Public in and for said
county, personally appeared Samu-	el H. Megerditchian, Authorized Signatory for
Hoffmann-La Roche Inc., who has	identified himself as the signer to the attached document
described as: Assignment Agreem	ent.
I certify under penalty of penalt	erjury under the laws of the State of New Jersey that the rrect.
Guadalupe Castro A notary public of New Jersey My Commission expires september 16, 2019	WITNESS by hand and official seal Lacadalusa Coolar Notary Public of New Jersey ID #: 2449928

2641989.1 036844-87448